## UNOFFICIAL COPY



This instrument was prepared by NADINE BITTERMAN HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVE. **DEPEW, NEW YORK 14043** 

Doc#: 1035129064 Fee: \$46.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/17/2010 11:28 AM Pg: 1 of 6

**RECORD AND RETURN TO:** 

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVE. DEPEW, NEW YORK 14043

Parcel No. 08-08-02-940-1031

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Recorded Date: JULY 18, 2006 Original Principal Amount: 5 168,000.00 Loan No. **MERS MIN**  7950253 123219400000064989

### LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agr. ement"), made this 15TH day of DECEMBER, 2009, between PHILIP J. MCFADDEN

("Borrower") and HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA

("Lender"),

AND MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, ("Mortgagee"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated JULY 7, 2006 and recorded in Instrument No. 0619943042 , of the Official Records of

(Name of Records)

**COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS** 

(County and State, or other jurisdiction)

, and (2) the Note bearing the rame date as, and

secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

5400 ASTOR LANE, ROLLING MEADOWS, ILLINOIS 60008 \

(Property Address)

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)

(page Lof 5) ILLINOIS

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

First American Loan Production Services

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# II FM 9479 Rec. 06-12-09

1035129064 Page: 2 of 6

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

7950253

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwinstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of DECLM3F.R 15, 2009, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 196,821.96, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
- 2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.000 %, from NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 1,113.09 , b. ginning on the 1ST day of DECEMBER, 2009 , and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 5.000 % will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on AUGUST 01, 2036 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, is amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.
- 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the P operty is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Porrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immensive payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
  - If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is celivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.
- 4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)

(page 2 of 5)

ILLINOIS

1035129064 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### 7950253

- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and
- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 5. Bone or understands and agrees that:
  - (a) All he rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply o default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
  - (b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or Fabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Leider's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or emedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or Eable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
  - (c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument
  - (d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.
  - (e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers at may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

FAT PS# 9 FABI29 3 Rev. 06-17-09

1035129064 Page: 4 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

7950253				
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]				
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of ILL'NOIS				
County of COOK				
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Februray 4,2010 (date) by				
PHILIP J. MCFADDEN				
Or				
(name/s of person/s).				
Linda Cather (Signature of Notary Public)				
(Sealthous consequence)				
"OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA CASTRO LENGER ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2012 8  STATE Office Action 19, 2012 8  COUNTY OF Erre				
STATE OF THE STATE				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by				
Mesud Andagic, the AVT				
of HOBC Martgage Corp (USN)				
a representative , ombehalf of said entit.				
The Ash end of the second				
Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment / CONDO DELLA CONTRACTOR OF TAKING ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
Printed Name Roy T. Henceler				
Title or Rank Notary Public				
Serial Number, if any ROYI. HENSELER				
No: OTHE5024206  Notary Public, State of New York  Qualified in Erie County  My Commission Expires Mar. 7, 20				

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)

(page 5 of 5)

ILLINOIS

1035129064 Page: 5 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### 7950253

6.	This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in COOK County, ILLINOIS , upon which all recordation taxes				
	have been paid. As of the date of this Agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security instrument is \$ 167,942.12 . The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this Agreement is \$ 196,821.96 , which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this original obligation.				
HSBC	MORTGAGE CORPORA	ATION (USA)			
			(/	3/14/	
	3		<u> </u>	(Seal)	
Name: Its:		W , ,		- Lender	
		13/17/30	e e g	(Seal) - Borrower	
PHILI	P J. MCFADĐEN			- Bollowei	
		0		(Seal)	
		04		- Borrower	
		C			
		0,		(Seal)	
		9	250	- Borrower	
			C	(Seal)	
			- C/2	- Borrower	
			T	i C	
				(Seal)	
				- Borrower	
				(Seal)	
				- Borrower	

1035129064 Page: 6 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT** A

BORROWER(S): PHILIP J. MCFADDEN

LOAN NUMBER: 7950253

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NO 216, AT 5400 N. ASTOR, IN SARATOGA CONDOMINIUM, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AND PARKING PARCEL P-34 AND P-545, AS DEFINED AND DELINEATED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A", TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED DECEMBER: 11, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0334539143, IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 5400 ASTOR LANE, POLLING MEADOWS, ILLINOIS 60008 V